

D

SLP(C)No. 9769 OF 2005
ITEM No.41 + 43

Court No. 9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9769/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2005 in CRP 2941/03
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ADDL.LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER BANGALORE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

EX-SERVICEMEN HOUSE BUILDING CO-OP SOCY.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

W I T H

SLP(C)No.9788/2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master