

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 613/2009

ADDL.LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER BANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EX-SERVICEMEN HOUSE BUILDING CO-OP SOCY.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Pushpinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant to file the fresh
and complete address of the sole respondent for effecting
service of notice for alternative arrangement. Four weeks
time is granted for the said purpose. Upon filing of
address, office to issue notice.

List again on 26.8.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.07.12
10:26:15 IST
Reason: