

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 613/2009

ADDL.LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER BANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EX-SERVICEMEN HOUSE BUILDING CO-OP SOCY.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Shweta Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite Registrar's Court order dt.10.7.2014 fresh and complete address of the sole respondent has not been furnished as a result of which notice for alternative arrangement could not be issued to the sole respondent.

Fresh and complete address be furnished within two weeks.

Last opportunity is granted for the said purpose.

List again on 19.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2014.08.28  
10:52:09 IST  
Reason: