

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.613 OF 2009

ADDL.LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER BANGALORE APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

EX-SERVICEMEN HOUSE BUILDING CO-OP SOCY. RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.614 OF 2009

O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO.613 OF 2009

In view of decision rendered by this Court in Babua Ram & Ors. vs State Of U.P. & Anr. (1995) 2 SCC 689 wherein this Court has laid down at para 37 the factual scenario is the same. Consequently, the High Court is correct while passing the impugned order. The appeal being devoid of any merit is accordingly dismissed.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.614 OF 2009

Taken on Board.

In view of dismissal of C.A.No.613 of 2009, as agreed by learned counsel for the parties, this appeal also stands dismissed.

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(MOHAN M.SHANTANAGOUDAR)

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 10, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 613/2009

ADDL.LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER BANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EX-SERVICEMEN HOUSE BUILDING CO-OP SOCY.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-10-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

WITH

Civil Appeal No.614/2009

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Kiran Suri, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.J.Amith, Adv.
Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed in the file)